
TOWN OF PALISADE, COLORADO 

RESOLUTION NO. 2021-05 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE TOWN OF PALISADE, 

COLORADO, AMENDING THE TOWN'S FEE SCHEDULE REGARDING VARIOUS 

TOWN FEES 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees is authorized to establish fees charged by the Town, 
and 

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees recognizes a need for changes to the current fee 
schedule for the Town of Palisade. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF 

TRUSTEES FOR THE TOWN OF PALISADE, COLORADO, that the amended fee 
schedule attached hereto as Exhibit "A" are adopted as the fee schedule for the Town of 
Palisade, Colorado, effective June 8, 2021. 

RESOLVED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED this Tuesday, June 8, 2021. 

(seal) 















TOWN OF PALISADE
1 

COLORADO FEE SCHEDULE - UTILITIES

Water Fees 

All fees shown are billed monthly unless otherwise indicated 

Residential Service Single Unit $40.10 Up to 8,000 gallons 

Multi Unit Properties $40.10 1st Unit(< 8,000 gal) 

$28.07 Each additional unit(< 8,000 gal) 

In excess of minimum volume (8,000 gal) 6,000 gallons over $5.15 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 6,000 gallons over $5.50 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 20,000 gallons $6.10 per 1,000 gallons 

Mobile Home Park Service Each Unit $40.10 Up to 8,000 gallons 

In excess of minimum volume (8,000 gal) 6,000 gallons over $5.15 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 6,000 gallons over $5.50 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 20,000 gallons $6.10 per 1,000 gallons 

Business/Industrial Service 3/4" Meter $40.10 per 8,000 gallons 

1" Meter $40.10 per 8,000 gallons 

1 1/2" Meter $60.62 per 8,000 gallons 

2" Meter $90.48 per 8,000 gallons 

3" Meter $174.42 per 8,000 gallons 

4" Meter $291.95 per 8,000 gallons 

In excess of minimum volume (8,000 gal) 6,000 gallons over $5.15 per 1,000 gallons 

Next 6,000 gallons over $5.50 per 1,000 gallons 

20,000 to 128,000 gallons $6.10 per 1,000 gallons 

Over 128,000 gallons $13.60 per 1,000 gallons 

Water Tap Fees 3/4" Tap $5,500.00 

All fees shown are one time only 3/4" Tap Labor & Materials $850.00 

1" Tap $8,500.00 

1" Tap Labor & Materials $1,000.00 

1-1 1/2" Tap $12,222.00 

1-1 1/2" Tap Labor & Materials $1,500.00 

2" Tap $22,000.00 

2" Tap Labor & Materials $2,500.00 

3" Tap $49,500.00 

3" Tap Labor & Materials $5,000.00 

4" Tap $88,000.00 

4" Tap Labor & Materials $5,000.00 

Labor and materials NOT included within the price of the water tap. Add the costs for labor and materials when installing water taps. 

Sewer F�es 

All fees shown are billed monthly unless otherwise indicated 

Residential Service Single Unit $35.37 

Multi Unit Properties $35.37 1st Unit 

$24.76 Each additional unit 

Mobile Home Park Service Each Unit $35.37 

Lift Station Sewer Service Residential - Single Unit $46.24 

Residential - Additional Units $32.37 each unit 

Mobile Home Park $46.24 each unit 
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TOWN OF PALISADEL
_COLORADO FEE SCHEDULE - EMERGENCY SERVICES 

Police Department 

Municipal Traffic Fines Listed by Municipal Code 
Municipal Criminal Fines Listed by Municipal Code 
Vehicle Inspection (VIN) Regular $10.00 

Record Request of Any Kind Report $0.25 per page 

All data manipulation after the first hour of inspection $30.00 per hour 

Digital Media $7.00 per CD or DVD 

Sex Offender Registration Initial Registration $20.00 

Information Update No Charge 
De-Registration No Charge 

Fire Department/EMf o -epartment 

Burn Permit Per Season $5.00 

Annual $10.00 

False Alarms First over allowable number $75.00 (3 unexplained false alarms allowed per the UFC) 

Second over allowable number $150.00 

Third over allowed number $250.00 

Fourth and subsequent over allowable number $300.00 each 

Transport Hospice Patients Pre-Scheduled $75.00 

Non-Scheduled $125.00 

Fire Service Fees Ladder $650.00 Includes 4 person crew 

> Each additional hour $300.00 

Engine $500.00 Includes 4 person crew 

> Each additional hour $250.00 

Rescue $450.00 Includes 2 person crew 

> Each additional hour $200.00 

Tender $350.00 Includes 1 person crew 

> Each additional hour $100.00 

Brush $150.00 Includes 1 person crew 

Command $60.00 

Additional Personnel $30.00 each 

Ambulance Standby $75.00 Includes 2 person crew 

Ambulance standby is for when an individual or organization requires a dedicated ambulance at an event or scene. 

EMS Rescue Fees Advanced Life Support (ALS) $1,059.00 

Basic Life Support (BLS) $777.00 

ALS Critical Care Transport $1,155.00 

BLS Critical Care Transport $882.00 

Critical Care/Specialty Care $3,520.00 

Mileage $25.00 per mile 

All incidents will be charged for replacement of materials used at replacement cost. 
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